FUND FOR PUBLIC HOUSING

Fund for Public Housing Board Application July 2021 (7/20/21)

Thank you for your interest in serving on the Fund for Public Housing Board as one of four resident members. Please complete this application to help us understand your interest.

Fund for Public Housing Mission

The Fund for Public Housing creates and leverages resources and relationships to enhance the opportunities and quality of life for New York City Housing Authority residents, while uplifting the importance of public housing to our city. As a nonprofit (501c3) organization, the Fund for Public Housing amplifies and supports NYCHA's critical mission to provide quality housing for New Yorkers that is sustainable, inclusive and safe, and to foster opportunities for economic mobility.

Vision

The Fund for Public Housing will invest in leadership development, workforce skills and healthy lifestyles, with a focus on NYCHA 's 100,000 youth and young adults (14-24 years of age) as a centerpiece of our commitment to creating economic opportunity and equity for all NYCHA residents.

The Fund for Public Housing will offer powerful support to NYCHA's Blueprint for Change and elevate the impact of NYCHA residents on diversity and equity in NYC's economic recovery and future.

Fund for Public Housing Board of Directors

The Fund for Public Housing Board of Directors is responsible for planning, policy, resource development and oversight in support of our mission and vision. The Board is comprised of three NYCHA Staff, including NYCHA Chair, up to four residents, including two young adult residents 18-24 years of age and up to 14 general members for a total of 21 members. There is no compensation for Board members per our Fund for Public Housing non profit 501c3 ByLaws.

Section 1: Basic Candidate Information

First Name:Middle I	nitial:Last Name:		
Address:	City:	State:	_Zip:
NYCHA Development:			
Borough			
How long have you lived at this development	? How long have you	u lived at NYCHA?	
Are you between 18-24 Years of Age?	s 🗆 No		
Home Phone:	Mobile/Cell:		
Preferred Email Address:			
Current Employer:	Date of Er	nployment	
Description of Your Current Position:			
Section 2: Language Preferences			
Primary Language:			
Secondary Language:	Additional Language	S	



Section 3: Interest

Why are you interested in serving on the Fund for Public Housing Board?

What skills and experience will you bring to the Fund for Public Housing Board?

Section 4: Board Responsibilities

1. To represent NYCHA residents, Resident, Board members are expected to communicate with and solicit feedback from other residents.

Are you able to fulfill this responsibility? □ Yes □ No

2. To fulfill your responsibilities as a Board member, you will be asked to introduce the Fund for Public Housing to other New Yorkers, communicate our mission and vision and solicit support.

Are you able to fulfill this responsibility? □ Yes □ No

3. To serve on the Board, members are expected to attend Board, Committee and other meetings.

Are you able to fulfill this requirement? \Box Yes \Box No

Section 5: Availability

1. Resident members are expected to serve a three year term with the potential of a second term.

Are you able to satisfy this requirement? \Box Yes \Box No

2. Board members are expected to attend one two-hour meeting each quarter for Board and/or Committee meetings. In addition, Board members participate in other planning and outreach meetings. Total time requirements are estimated to be 3-4/hours per month.

Are you able to satisfy this requirement?
Yes No



I certify that the information provided on this form is complete and correct. I give permission to share this form with the Fund for Public Housing Executive Committee and NYCHA, including my name and address, for the purpose of confirming residency in good standing. I understand that the Fund for Public Housing will keep this information confidential or except as disclosure may be required by law. This consent shall remain in effect unless revoked in writing.

Print name:	
Signature:	Date:

Our website is www.fundforpublichousing.org.

Please submit to Paula@fundforpublichousing.org by August 15, 2021.

Thank You. Paula Gavin, President, Fund for Public Housing Board of Directors

